

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5082/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in CRLM No. 41355-M/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATWINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and permission to file additional  
documents and office report )

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERCounsel for respondent appears and seeks time to file vakalatnama  
and counter affidavit.Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file vakalatnama and  
counter affidavit.(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master